

\200

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 4020/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2012 in CRLA No.3/1999, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KABITA MAHANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Despite opportunities granted for the purpose, the petitioner has
not surrendered to custody. The special leave petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution. A copy of this order shall be forwarded to the trial
court to take immediate steps for having the petitioner apprehended and
committed to jail to serve the sentence awarded to her.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(P.S.N. Murthy)
| Court Master