

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4020/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2013 in AN No.5423/2013,
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FARIDUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISLAM ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.
Ms. Rupi Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Urmiljeet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Bushra Ali, Adv.
Mr. Anzal Hasan, Adv.
For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Anzar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, counsel appearing for the
petitioner sought permission to withdraw this special
leave petition.

In view of the request made, the special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar